
Net² 
Received

862

256,004
4,548

0

3,852

326,941
6,824

289
162

15
262

161

32,239
432
485

4,448
5,070

128
72

8,769

39,038

230

84,385

112,866

213
1,272

133,849
363

22,621

1,046,400

1,046,400

Size

L

Total 
PRNs/PERNs 

Issued

National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2010 Quarter 1

Waste Accepted 
for UK 

Reprocessing

Waste Exported 
for Overseas 

Reprocessing

Total Waste 
Accepted or 

Exported

Paper/board 264,404 498,288 762,692 282,889
Paper Composting 862 0
Glass 326,941 61,556

7,713 6,214

862 0
388,497 170,706

13,927 5,204
Steel 51,642 65,030 116,672 45,703
Aluminium

Plastic 39,268 120,702
Wood Composting 213 0

197,251 0

159,970 52,865
213 10

197,251 41,504
TOTAL RECYCLING 888,294 751,790 1,640,084 598,881
Wood

EfW 158,106 0
158,106 0

158,106 42,170
158,106 42,170

TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING) 1,046,400 751,790 1,798,190 641,051
TOTAL RECOVERY

The above data includes all waste recording information entered on NPWD by all accredited reprocessors and 
exporters. Please be aware that the reprocessors and exporters listed in Table 3 have not submitted their quarterly 
returns and consequently the above data is subject to further changes.

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

Gross¹ 
Received

Gross¹ 
Exported

Gross¹ Total Net² 
Exported

Net² 
Total

Paper Composting Other (Agreed with local agency office) 862 0 862 0 862

Paper/board 100% Packaging 256,004 481,499 737,502 481,499 737,502
Sorted Mixed Paper/Board 36,385 97,513 133,898 12,189 16,738
Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable 
materials removed) 0 17,805 17,805 2,226 2,226

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 237,443 28,406 265,849 2,374 6,227

Glass 100% Packaging 326,941 61,556 388,497 61,556 388,497
Aluminium 100% Packaging 6,824 3,700 10,524 3,700 10,524

Old Rolled 2,123 5,062 7,184 688 977
Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings 1,740 1,514 3,254 141 303
New Pure Aluminium 243 0 243 0 15
New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy 2,911 234 3,145 21 283

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 941 20,769 21,710 1,664 1,825

Steel 100% Packaging 32,239 20,699 52,937 20,699 52,937
1+2 Mixed 78,623 404,373 482,996 2,224 2,656
2 44,084 0 44,084 0 485
Fragmentised 94,638 636,133 730,771 29,898 34,346
4C 47,831 45,380 93,212 4,810 9,880
4E 2,554 0 2,554 0 128
8B 675 55,258 55,933 5,857 5,929

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 10,811 2,090 12,901 1,541 10,310

Plastic 100% Packaging 39,038 120,650 159,688 120,650 159,688

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 1,368 258 1,626 52 282

Wood 100% Packaging 84,385 0 84,385 0 84,385

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 195,937 0 195,937 0 112,866

Wood Composting 100% Packaging 213 0 213 0 213
EfW 100% Packaging 1,272 0 1,272 0 1,272

Municipal Waste 704,471 0 704,471 0 133,849
Clinical Waste 6,048 0 6,048 0 363

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 43,299 0 43,299 0 22,621

Total 2,259,903 2,002,899 4,262,800 751,789 1,798,189

2,259,903 2,002,899 4,262,800 751,789 1,798,189

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging 
waste element.

² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the 
appropriate protocol, where applicable.

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

Reprocessors
Material/Process Company Name Accreditation No.

Paper/board Bridgewater Paper Co Ltd ER101998206

 Report Date:   31/03/2011 09:31:10 


	RRSummary

