## **National Packaging Waste Database**

**Summary of Recovery and Recycling** 

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2010 Quarter 1

	Waste Accepted for UK Reprocessing	Waste Exported for Overseas Reprocessing	Total Waste Accepted or Exported	Total PRNs/PERNs Issued
Paper/board	264,404	498,288	762,692	282,889
Paper Composting	862	0	862	0
Glass	326,941	61,556	388,497	170,706
Aluminium	7,713	6,214	13,927	5,204
Steel	51,642	65,030	116,672	45,703
Plastic	39,268	120,702	159,970	52,865
Wood Composting	213	0	213	10
Wood	197,251	0	197,251	41,504
TOTAL RECYCLING	888,294	751,790	1,640,084	598,881
EfW	158,106	0	158,106	42,170
TOTAL RECOVERY	158,106	0	158,106	42,170
TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING)	1,046,400	751,790	1,798,190	641,051

The above data includes all waste recording information entered on NPWD by all accredited reprocessors and exporters. Please be aware that the reprocessors and exporters listed in Table 3 have not submitted their quarterly returns and consequently the above data is subject to further changes.

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

		Gross <sup>1</sup> Received	Gross¹ ( Exported	Gross¹ Total	Net <sup>2</sup> Received	Net <sup>2</sup> Exported	Net² Total
Paper Composting	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	862	0	862	862	0	862
Paper/board	100% Packaging	256,004	481,499	737,502	256,004	481,499	737,502
.,	Sorted Mixed Paper/Board	36,385	97,513	133,898	4,548	12,189	16,738
	Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable materials removed)	0	17,805	17,805	0	2,226	2,226
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	237,443	28,406	265,849	3,852	2,374	6,227
Glass	100% Packaging	326,941	61,556	388,497	326,941	61,556	388,497
Aluminium	100% Packaging	6,824	3,700	10,524	6,824	3,700	10,524
	Old Rolled	2,123	5,062	7,184	289	688	977
	Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings	1,740	1,514	3,254	162	141	303
	New Pure Aluminium	243	0	243	15	0	15
	New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy	2,911	234	3,145	262	21	283
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	941	20,769	21,710	161	1,664	1,825
Steel	100% Packaging	32,239	20,699	52,937	32,239	20,699	52,937
	1+2 Mixed	78,623	404,373	482,996	432	2,224	2,656
	2	44,084	0	44,084	485	0	485
	Fragmentised	94,638	636,133	730,771	4,448	29,898	34,346
	4C	47,831	45,380	93,212	5,070	4,810	9,880
	4E	2,554	0	2,554	128	0	128
	8B	675	55,258	55,933	72	5,857	5,929
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	10,811	2,090	12,901	8,769	1,541	10,310
Plastic	100% Packaging	39,038	120,650	159,688	39,038	120,650	159,688
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	1,368	258	1,626	230	52	282
Wood	100% Packaging	84,385	0	84,385	84,385	0	84,385
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	195,937	0	195,937	112,866	0	112,866
Wood Composting	100% Packaging	213	0	213	213	0	213
EfW	100% Packaging	1,272	0	1,272	1,272	0	1,272
	Municipal Waste	704,471	0	704,471	133,849	0	133,849
	Clinical Waste	6,048	0	6,048	363	0	363
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	43,299	0	43,299	22,621	0	22,621
Total		2,259,903	2,002,899	4,262,800	1,046,400	751,789	1,798,189
		2,259,903	2,002,899	4,262,800	1,046,400	751,789	1,798,189

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

## Reprocessors

Material/Process	Size	Company Name	Accreditation No.
Paper/board	L	Bridgewater Paper Co Ltd	ER101998206

Report Date: 31/03/2011 09:31:10

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the appropriate protocol, where applicable.